It was found that rpoB 531 and katG 315 mutations were the most prevalent regions of mutation 

linked to RIF and INH resistance, respectively, among 1157 M. tuberculosis clinical isolates. Seven 

hundred and sixty-one (65.8%) of the RIF-resistant strains had known rpoB mutations, whereas three 

hundred and eighty-one (381) were wild type. The rpoB codon S531L had the highest percentage of 

mutations (70.2%). Codons D516V (18.3%), H526D (3.8%), and H526Y (3.4%) had fewer mutations 

(Figure 2). Of 761 isolates, 532 (69.9%) displayed mutations involving both the rpoB and katG genes